

City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 14-2805

Type: Real Property Acquisition

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 12/4/2014

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the acquisition of a conservation easement on a 1,958-acre tract of land

known as the Horton Ranch, located in Uvalde County, Texas, and authorizing payment of an amount up to \$1,892,877.18 for costs associated with acquisition of real estate interests, due diligence and closing costs. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City Manager; Mike Etienne, Director, EastPoint & Real Estate

Services Office]

Sponsors: Conservation Advisory Board

Indexes: EastPoint Edwards Aquifer

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Horton legal description, 2. Horton Ranch Map - revised, 3. Conservation Easement- Horton Ranch

- Draft - 11.4.pdf, 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2014-12-04-0956

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 12/4/2014 | 1 | City Council A Session | adopted | Pass |